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Government of Andhra Pradesh   

Society for Elimination of Rural Poverty      

2nd Floor, NTR Administrative Block, RTC House,                                 
Vijayawada – 520001,  Andhra Pradesh 

 

________________________________________________________________________ 
Proceedings of the Chief Executive Officer 

Present: Dr. P Krishna Mohan Ph.D. 
 

Proc. No.16022/2/2019-42/SERP/SSU/NIA Claims/2019   Date:25/03/2019 

 

Sub:- 

 

SERP - Implementation of Chandranna Bima  - Settlement of Accidental Claims 
by NIA - Funds transfer to concerned Nominee accounts and Refund of Rs 5,000 

to ZS  amounting to Rs 28500000.00/-  – Orders Issued. 
 

Ref:- 

 

Data Updated in the chandranna Bima website by LIC of India. 

 

**** 
 

      New India Assurance Company has processed the Accidental Death claims under 

Chandranna Bima and transferred the claim amount to the CEO, SERP, AABY SB Account 
maintaining in SBI, Labbipet Branch, Vijayawada duly updating the settled claims details in 

the www.chandrannabima.ap.gov.in. 
 
      Details of claims settled by New India Assurance Company and transfer of claim                

amount to the CEO, SERP SB Account are as follows; 
 

SIno District MemberID Policy Holder name UTRNumber DateofCredit Amount 

1 Anantapur 605280939510 Babanna AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

2 Anantapur 535777650044 Nadimindla Gangakka AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

3 Anantapur 682057930552 Gownuru Manthesh AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

4 Anantapur 741273551117 Sanjivappa Gari Lakshmakka AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

5 Anantapur 604216680510 Vaddi Govindappa AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

6 Anantapur 967684277340 Korrapati Sharath Baabu AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

7 Anantapur 724092057858 Vadde Chandra AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

8 Anantapur 605770093755 Shantamma AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

9 Anantapur 249398515850 Gajjala Chinna Narappa AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

10 Anantapur 670710783677 Harijana Kullayappa AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

11 Anantapur 865579754799 B.Venkateshwar Reddy AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

12 Anantapur 510556115846 
Pullalarevu Malli Karjuna 

Reddy 
AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 100000 

13 Anantapur 730896175348 Raja Nayak AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

14 Chittoor 844116611687 V K Hari Babu Yadav AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

15 Chittoor 842613023415 R Venkata Reddy AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

16 Chittoor 296834859827 Pataan Badhulla AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

17 Chittoor 963424983168 T Ananda AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

18 Chittoor 206969479263 
Malepadu Ramachandra 

Reddy 
AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

19 Chittoor 213423486546 B Srinivasulu AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 100000 

20 Chittoor 399440621819 J Kamalakar Reddy AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

21 Chittoor 854651719459 P Bhulokababu AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

22 Chittoor 536556422901 Gullakattam Jayachandra AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

23 Chittoor 933478275651 P Lakshmi Kantamma AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

24 Chittoor 895679174340 M Sekhar AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

25 EastGodavari 924979517587 Degala Rambabu AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

26 EastGodavari 524564734305 T.Shekhar AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

27 EastGodavari 373745834030 savalam Chandra rao AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

28 EastGodavari 397190567753 
Bondala Veera Venkata 

Satyanarayana 
AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 
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29 EastGodavari 678802896498 Samanthakurthi Sri Ramulu AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

30 EastGodavari 452013007787 Ayinavelli Raju AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

31 EastGodavari 623479894005 Gandi Nageswararao AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

32 EastGodavari 807147110779 Kanchi Lakshmi Narayana AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

33 EastGodavari 718401352216 Konala Seshareddy AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

34 EastGodavari 817518913139 
Vasamshetti Ramadurga 

Prasad 
AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

35 EastGodavari 393106366469 Anantharapu Lova AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 100000 

36 EastGodavari 362176078795 Rayidu Pandavulu AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

37 EastGodavari 823401166048 Porimati Veer Raju AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

38 EastGodavari 428958631269 CHADUVULA VISHNU AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

39 EastGodavari 490354119885 Teeda Lovaraju AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

40 EastGodavari 384117701793 Ryali Subbarao AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

41 EastGodavari 790775954829 Adapa Suryakantam AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

42 EastGodavari 951078275776 Aalapu Simhachalam AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 100000 

43 EastGodavari 313330510335 Majji Appalaswami AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

44 Guntur 312469607679 Tangirala Chinna Abraham AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

45 Guntur 222139247659 Vuddi Venkatanarayana AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 100000 

46 Guntur 736755599740 Akkala Srinivasala Reddy AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

47 Guntur 610511533116 Maridu Srinivasarao AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

48 Guntur 857980248699 Shek Dakshanadi Mahabu Bi AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

49 Guntur 738349458026 Uppu Ananta Lakshmi AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

50 Guntur 620800306495 Nerlla Venkateswaralu AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

51 Guntur 985291343772 Matram Ashok Kumar AXISP00040590079 11/03/2019 200000 

52 Guntur 730193006914 Tirupati Venkata Swamy AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

53 Guntur 356519644514 Mandapati Suhasini AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

54 Krishna 283272949555 Parise Lankamma AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

55 Krishna 456173471684 Tippireddy Narsireddy AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

56 Krishna 653709830994 CHUKKA SARASVATHI AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

57 Krishna 395210904365 Makam Manoj Kumar AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

58 Kurnool 291426012289 KOLE BALA NARASIMHUDU AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 100000 

59 Kurnool 760142284182 
Meda Narasimha Manikanta 

Sree Charan 
AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

60 Kurnool 965847576115 Usenamma Diwakar Golla AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

61 Kurnool 722494018328 Singithala Gopala Reddy AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

62 Kurnool 909802963486 Reddygari Ramireddy AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

63 Kurnool 653957582309 BUDABUDUKALA MARUTHI AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

64 Kurnool 622658703784 GANAMALA PREMAMMA AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

65 Kurnool 652521668875 P.Lalitha AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

66 Kurnool 522606568479 KURUVA PEDDA BIRAPPA AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

67 Kurnool 399478713399 D. Lakshmidevi AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

68 Kurnool 587756524840 Vadithya Bima Naik AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

69 Kurnool 391088829720 DUDEKULA HARIPRASAD AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

70 Kurnool 409044262040 Kurakula Thimmappa AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

71 Kurnool 579707941383 SYED. BABASHALU AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

72 Kurnool 635340296129 A SHREENIVASA REDDY AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

73 Kurnool 822958691138 AMARAVATHI SRINIVASULU AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

74 Kurnool 736325561111 Golla Sriramulu AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

75 Prakasam 300586097676 Bachalakuri Koteswaramma AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

76 Prakasam 670845877199 Kavala Kishor Babu AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 100000 

77 Prakasam 332977332433 Kunchala Narayanamma AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

78 Prakasam 728767765139 Ekula Brahmaiah AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

79 Prakasam 587985065231 Rusum Rahiman AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

80 Prakasam 480367095083 Pulivarthi Sesharathnam AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

81 Prakasam 668846604050 
Thanigundala Venkata 

Narsamma 
AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

82 Prakasam 473869238497 Varikallu Kondalu AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

83 Prakasam 945539465858 Pachhava Vasantharao AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

84 Prakasam 708216307556 Daggumati Venkata Swamy AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

85 Prakasam 373719991913 
DACHURI 

VENKATASUBBAREDDY 
AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

86 Prakasam 833427950698 Ramavath Hanuma Nayak AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

87 Prakasam 866760427603 Kallagunta Arjun AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 
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88 S P S Nellore 406422603498 KAREMPUDI ADHIPA REDDY AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

89 S P S Nellore 924064710870 Munagala Chinna Ankamma AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

90 S P S Nellore 808535511703 Gaddam Venkataramireddy AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

91 S P S Nellore 404636674194 CHENI KOTESWARA RAO AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

92 S P S Nellore 432853824830 Gunduboina Mahendra AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

93 S P S Nellore 700921108656 
VERAMANGALAM 

BALASUBRAMANYAM 
AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 100000 

94 Srikakulam 350703792952 Inapa Appanna AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

95 Srikakulam 444489907487 Nakka Devi Varaprasad AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

96 Srikakulam 922500013026 Kalaga Simhachalam AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

97 Srikakulam 668726113349 Gangarapu Ankamma AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

98 Srikakulam 347899445917 Marlu Krishna Rao AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 100000 

99 Srikakulam 792870481113 Bondapalli Papanna AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

100 Srikakulam 887163945791 Laveti Suribabu AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

101 Srikakulam 852548534247 Kudigana Shiva AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

102 Srikakulam 766846981995 Puli Appayya AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

103 Srikakulam 573727142255 Uppu Ramana AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

104 Srikakulam 342798932437 Segala Gannayya AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

105 Srikakulam 303618815201 Kochherla Hemalatha AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

106 Srikakulam 875472719434 Patruni Mahalaxmi AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

107 Visakhapatnam 689381829451 Vasupilli Appalaraju AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

108 Visakhapatnam 222650352187 KODA  SRINIVASH AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

109 Visakhapatnam 230484026933 Gandi Nookaraju AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

110 Visakhapatnam 430794354703 Masa Sanyasamma AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

111 Visakhapatnam 561513395483 Shek Babaji AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

112 Visakhapatnam 526668333571 Nanepalli Ramu AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

113 Visakhapatnam 818509562058 Rongala Sathibabu AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

114 Visakhapatnam 740421822034 Karri Nageswararao AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

115 Visakhapatnam 967265284238 Ruthala Simhachalam AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

116 Vizianagaram 516349951431 Mangi Chinnammulu AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

117 Vizianagaram 622115001251 Aguru Prasad AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

118 Vizianagaram 857259898605 KONDRU SIMHACHALAM AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

119 Vizianagaram 251626439304 Kaligi Thrimurthulu AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

120 WestGodavari 441866720706 Balusu Narasimhamurthy AXISP00041283443 14/03/2019 200000 

121 WestGodavari 214121465989 Chakka Naga Subrahmanyam AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

122 WestGodavari 533395036739 Dasim Nagaraju AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

123 WestGodavari 979688718771 Ganta Venkataramana AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

124 WestGodavari 649094324616 Althi Venkata Chandrasekhar AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

125 WestGodavari 499321843098 Nutangi China Venkayamma AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

126 WestGodavari 412223033398 Doppasani Nageswararao AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

127 WestGodavari 421208965039 Balam Balaji AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

128 WestGodavari 371175164348 Gada Raghavendra Rao AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

129 WestGodavari 902980787483 Chegondi Murthylamma AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

130 WestGodavari 343082821896 Matta Nukaraju AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

131 WestGodavari 403959381310 Abbindi Sarojini AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

132 WestGodavari 297598282646 Bale Reddiayya AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

133 WestGodavari 536252864301 Mogalla Anjaneyulu AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

134 WestGodavari 299062102743 Kasi Subramanyam AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

135 WestGodavari 220691346755 JANNI VENKATARAO AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 100000 

136 WestGodavari 223420453144 Yajjala Sriramulu AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

137 WestGodavari 865369031633 Thumarada Venkateswararao AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

138 WestGodavari 470296441412 DARISE TATA RAO AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

139 WestGodavari 428596685821 Natta Suryarao AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

140 YSRCuddapah 306229266348 Kulari Nagamma AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

141 YSRCuddapah 329336921693 Perugu Chinna Narasihumudu AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

142 YSRCuddapah 355247405373 Chanchannagari Subbarayudu AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

143 YSRCuddapah 860658660970 Chinthala Sreenivasulu AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 100000 

144 YSRCuddapah 214300204238 Thupakula Raja Reddy AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

145 YSRCuddapah 895868302315 Valluru Siddu Hussain AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

146 YSRCuddapah 805300954639 Bhavanasi Gangulaiah AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

147 YSRCuddapah 577016772932 Parnapalli Ramayya AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 

148 YSRCuddapah 426789259984 Ponnoli Subbarayudu AXISP00042067472 19/03/2019 200000 
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      The details of the Claims settled by New India Assurance Company, Nominee Account 
Particulars and the amount to be transferred to Zilla Samkhyas is shown in Annexure 1 for 

transferring the claim amount of Rs. 28500000.00/- through EFMS to the 148 Nominees 
Accounts . 

 
      In view of the above  sanction is here by accorded for transfer of an amount of Rs. 
28500000.00/- (Rupees  Two Crore Eighty Five Lakh  only) to 148  Nominees  as per the 

Annexure 1 &Annexure 2 enclosed through EFMS from the funds available in  A/c No: 
37028084613   SBI ,Patamatalanka branch . 

 
 

Sd/- P Krishna Mohan 

Chief Executive Officer 
 

To The DDO, SERP 
Copy to TCS EFMS team with a request to prepare the file in EFMS format and send the same 
to SBI, Patamatalanka. 

Copy to The Manager, SBI Patamatalanka with a request to transfer the amounts to the 
Accounts as per the file submitted by TCS. 

Copy to Zilla Samakhyas. 



Proc.No. 16022/2/2019-42/SERP/Insurance/NIA Claims 

Annexure 1: Details of Nominee Accounts 
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Holder 
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1 Anantapur 249398515850 Gajjala Chinna Narappa Gajjala Pedda Lakshmamma 91053097048 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0001038 200000.00 

2 Anantapur 510556115846 
Pullalarevu Malli 
Karjuna Reddy 

Pullalarevu Malli Karjuna 
Reddy 

1851101000366 Canara Bank CNRB0001851 100000.00 

3 Anantapur 535777650044 Nadimindla Gangakka Nadimindla Purusottama 009500101018789 Corporation Bank CORP0000095 200000.00 

4 Anantapur 604216680510 Vaddi Govindappa V Gangamma 34803395415 State Bank of India SBIN0005656 200000.00 

5 Anantapur 605280939510 Babanna Thimmakka 31302250054127 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003130 200000.00 

6 Anantapur 605770093755 Shantamma Vakkaliga Deva Giriyappa 4892500102029001 Karnataka Bank KARB0000489 200000.00 

7 Anantapur 670710783677 Harijana Kullayappa Harijana Salamma 91008319613 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0001009 200000.00 

8 Anantapur 682057930552 Gownuru Manthesh Gownuru Rojamma 028510011010335 Andhra Bank ANDB0000285 200000.00 

9 Anantapur 724092057858 Vadde Chandra Vadde Govinda 91071489943 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0001080 200000.00 

10 Anantapur 730896175348 Raja Nayak Gayatri 38122200014570 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003812 200000.00 

11 Anantapur 741273551117 
Sanjivappa Gari 

Lakshmakka 
D Naveen Kumar 32742860443 State Bank of India SBIN0002722 200000.00 

12 Anantapur 865579754799 B.Venkateshwar Reddy Banala Krishnareddy 041210021063078 Andhra Bank ANDB0000412 200000.00 

13 Anantapur 967684277340 
Korrapati Sharath 

Baabu 
Thammineni Chandana 35109309563 State Bank of India SBIN0005657 200000.00 

14 Chittoor 206969479263 
Malepadu Ramachandra 

Reddy 
Malepadu Bharathamma 037010100096396 Andhra Bank ANDB0000370 200000.00 

15 Chittoor 213423486546 B Srinivasulu B Srinivasulu 6609101004138 Canara Bank CNRB0006609 100000.00 

16 Chittoor 296834859827 Pataan Badhulla P Rasul Bee 93454194 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

17 Chittoor 399440621819 J Kamalakar Reddy J Narasimha Reddy 11507179082 State Bank of India SBIN0006514 200000.00 

18 Chittoor 536556422901 
Gullakattam 
Jayachandra 

Gullakattam Hari Priya 50013826917 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

19 Chittoor 842613023415 R Venkata Reddy R Subbamma 6237897177 Indian Bank IDIB000P007 200000.00 

20 Chittoor 844116611687 V K Hari Babu Yadav V K Saraswathi Yadav 6180804400 Indian Bank IDIB000G034 200000.00 

21 Chittoor 854651719459 P Bhulokababu P Suhasini 33247153178 State Bank of India SBIN0000580 200000.00 

22 Chittoor 895679174340 M Sekhar M Sai Lakshmi 6729015520 Indian Bank IDIB000P082 200000.00 

23 Chittoor 933478275651 P Lakshmi Kantamma Pagadala Chengalrayulu 11570973160 State Bank of India SBIN0002803 200000.00 

24 Chittoor 963424983168 T Ananda Tarigonda Krishnamma 31852200056685 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003185 200000.00 

25 EastGodavari 313330510335 Majji Appalaswami Majji Ammulu 328502010019336 Union Bank of India UBIN0532851 200000.00 

26 EastGodavari 362176078795 Rayidu Pandavulu Rayidu Venkatrao 20289528226 State Bank of India SBIN0001980 200000.00 

27 EastGodavari 373745834030 savalam Chandra rao savalam rajsmma 62285656432 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0020693 200000.00 

28 EastGodavari 384117701793 Ryali Subbarao Rali Padmavathi 606502010007116 Union Bank of India UBIN0560651 200000.00 
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29 EastGodavari 393106366469 Anantharapu Lova Anantharapu Lova 011910100071403 Andhra Bank ANDB0000119 100000.00 

30 EastGodavari 397190567753 
Bondala Veera Venkata 

Satyanarayana 
Bondala Satyavathi 405701011004588 Vijaya Bank VIJB0004057 200000.00 

31 EastGodavari 428958631269 CHADUVULA VISHNU CHADUVULA MANGA 028110100045806 Andhra Bank ANDB0000281 200000.00 

32 EastGodavari 452013007787 Ayinavelli Raju AYINAVELLI NAGAMANI 210710100135677 Andhra Bank ANDB0002107 200000.00 

33 EastGodavari 490354119885 Teeda Lovaraju Teeda Durga 224610100013162 Andhra Bank ANDB0002246 200000.00 

34 EastGodavari 524564734305 T.Shekhar Turram.Muthamma 62226570144 State Bank of India SBIN0010685 200000.00 

35 EastGodavari 623479894005 Gandi Nageswararao Gandi Lalitha 20128461800 State Bank of India SBIN0015371 200000.00 

36 EastGodavari 678802896498 
Samanthakurthi Sri 

Ramulu 
Samanthakurthi Ananta Lak 144010011001085 Andhra Bank ANDB0001440 200000.00 

37 EastGodavari 718401352216 Konala Seshareddy Konala Venkata Lakshmi 233910100025741 Andhra Bank ANDB0002339 200000.00 

38 EastGodavari 790775954829 Adapa Suryakantam Adapa Maleswararao 096710011005705 Andhra Bank ANDB0000967 200000.00 

39 EastGodavari 807147110779 
Kanchi Lakshmi 

Narayana 
Kanchi Parvathi 031300101009238 Corporation Bank CORP0000313 200000.00 

40 EastGodavari 817518913139 
Vasamshetti Ramadurga 

Prasad 
Vasamshetti Mahalakshmi 34673589279 State Bank of India SBIN0002720 200000.00 

41 EastGodavari 823401166048 Porimati Veer Raju Porimati Sunitha 20340100020764 Bank of Baroda BARB0KATERU 200000.00 

42 EastGodavari 924979517587 Degala Rambabu Degala Veeraveni 919010006395843 AXIS BANK UTIB0000374 200000.00 

43 EastGodavari 951078275776 Aalapu Simhachalam Aalapu Simhachalam 002910100036792 Andhra Bank ANDB0000029 100000.00 

44 Guntur 222139247659 Vuddi Venkatanarayana Vuddi Venkatanarayana 023710100095838 Andhra Bank ANDB0000237 100000.00 

45 Guntur 312469607679 
Tangirala Chinna 

Abraham 
Tangirala Sobharani 069610011008794 Andhra Bank ANDB0000696 200000.00 

46 Guntur 356519644514 Mandapati Suhasini Mandapati Raveendra 0774101032581 Canara Bank CNRB0000774 200000.00 

47 Guntur 610511533116 Maridu Srinivasarao Mareedu Vijayalakshmi 863110110007742 Bank of India BKID0008631 200000.00 

48 Guntur 620800306495 Nerlla Venkateswaralu Nerlla Pedda Srinu 049810100066845 Andhra Bank ANDB0000498 200000.00 

49 Guntur 730193006914 Tirupati Venkata Swamy Tirupati Ramana 50213104268 Allahabad Bank ALLA0210216 200000.00 

50 Guntur 736755599740 
Akkala Srinivasala 

Reddy 
Akkala Subbayamma 6531661055 Indian Bank IDIB000K230 200000.00 

51 Guntur 738349458026 Uppu Ananta Lakshmi Uppu Venkatarao 708710100021392 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0007999 200000.00 

52 Guntur 857980248699 
Shek Dakshanadi 

Mahabu Bi 
Shek Dakshnadi Nagur Vali 192910100053498 Andhra Bank ANDB0001929 200000.00 

53 Guntur 985291343772 Matram Ashok Kumar Mattam Seetha 37523117615 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0021988 200000.00 

54 Krishna 283272949555 Parise Lankamma Parise Rajesh 6689694218 Indian Bank IDIB000A037 200000.00 

55 Krishna 395210904365 Makam Manoj Kumar Penumaka Virakumari 520101259693539 Corporation Bank CORP0002959 200000.00 

56 Krishna 456173471684 Tippireddy Narsireddy Tippireddy Venkata 6141128029 Indian Bank IDIB000C043 200000.00 
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Narasamma 

57 Krishna 653709830994 CHUKKA SARASVATHI CHUKKA RANGARAO 3405190998 Central Bank of India CBIN0280831 200000.00 

58 Kurnool 291426012289 
KOLE BALA 

NARASIMHUDU 
KOLE BALA NARASIMHUDU 520101253954623 Corporation Bank CORP0003023 100000.00 

59 Kurnool 391088829720 
DUDEKULA 

HARIPRASAD 
DUDEKULA ALEEM BHI 34295265718 State Bank of India SBIN0002770 200000.00 

60 Kurnool 399478713399 D. Lakshmidevi D Sulochana 91106587081 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0003207 200000.00 

61 Kurnool 409044262040 Kurakula Thimmappa Kurakula Raju 33892200010393 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003389 200000.00 

62 Kurnool 522606568479 
KURUVA PEDDA 

BIRAPPA 
KURUVA RANGAMMA 33842200059706 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003384 200000.00 

63 Kurnool 579707941383 SYED. BABASHALU Sayed Javidbegum 91013050427 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0003175 200000.00 

64 Kurnool 587756524840 Vadithya Bima Naik V SARASWATHI BAI 38310535727 State Bank of India SBIN0000883 200000.00 

65 Kurnool 622658703784 GANAMALA PREMAMMA GANAMALA YESAIAH 91082382928 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0003201 200000.00 

66 Kurnool 635340296129 A SHREENIVASA REDDY AREPALLI RAGHAVA REDDY 91018055771 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0003105 200000.00 

67 Kurnool 652521668875 P.Lalitha Madiga Pandu 19144545306 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0003090 200000.00 

68 Kurnool 653957582309 
BUDABUDUKALA 

MARUTHI 
BUDABUDUKALA LAKSHMI 91108091944 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0003034 200000.00 

69 Kurnool 722494018328 Singithala Gopala Reddy Singatala Nageswaramma 3214115157 Central Bank of India CBIN0281896 200000.00 

70 Kurnool 736325561111 Golla Sriramulu Mekala Chinna Giddamma 91073024010 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0003167 200000.00 

71 Kurnool 760142284182 
Meda Narasimha 

Manikanta Sree Charan 
Meda Raja Narasimha Prathap 11260981732 State Bank of India SBIN0002699 200000.00 

72 Kurnool 822958691138 
AMARAVATHI 
SRINIVASULU 

AMARAVATHI PURUSHOTTAM 33602443650 State Bank of India SBIN0000784 200000.00 

73 Kurnool 909802963486 Reddygari Ramireddy Reddygari Sumithramma 413701011001642 Vijaya Bank VIJB0004137 200000.00 

74 Kurnool 965847576115 
Usenamma Diwakar 

Golla 
Turuvagallu Divakar 91022234006 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0003016 200000.00 

75 Prakasam 300586097676 
Bachalakuri 

Koteswaramma 
Bachalakuri Yesaiah 91103422497 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0005240 200000.00 

76 Prakasam 332977332433 Kunchala Narayanamma Kunchala Srinivasulu 91104559339 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0005224 200000.00 

77 Prakasam 373719991913 DACHURI DACHURI SUNANDA 520101258373522 Corporation Bank CORP0002948 200000.00 
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VENKATASUBBAREDDY 

78 Prakasam 473869238497 Varikallu Kondalu Varikallu Kasamma 194110100034332 Andhra Bank ANDB0001941 200000.00 

79 Prakasam 480367095083 
Pulivarthi 

Sesharathnam 
Pulivarthi Vemkateswarlu 19123006083 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0005057 200000.00 

80 Prakasam 587985065231 Rusum Rahiman Rusum Habeeb 37132200005400 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003713 200000.00 

81 Prakasam 668846604050 
Thanigundala Venkata 

Narsamma 
Thanigundala Tirupathireddy 045910011008454 Andhra Bank ANDB0000459 200000.00 

82 Prakasam 670845877199 Kavala Kishor Babu Kavala Kishor Babu 33493308019 State Bank of India SBIN0006979 100000.00 

83 Prakasam 708216307556 
Daggumati Venkata 

Swamy 
DAGGUMATI ESWARAMMA 050910100051302 Andhra Bank ANDB0000509 200000.00 

84 Prakasam 728767765139 Ekula Brahmaiah Ekula Kalavathi 91020434696 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0005092  200000.00 

85 Prakasam 833427950698 
Ramavath Hanuma 

Nayak 
Ramavath Shankari Bayi 025410100113356 Andhra Bank ANDB0000254 200000.00 

86 Prakasam 866760427603 Kallagunta Arjun Kallagunta Lalitha 060310100080377 Andhra Bank ANDB0000603 200000.00 

87 Prakasam 945539465858 Pachhava Vasantharao Pachhava Chiranjivi 1547108011973 Canara Bank CNRB0001547 200000.00 

88 S P S Nellore 404636674194 
CHENI KOTESWARA 

RAO 
Chenu Sri Lakshmi 34742250018267 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003474 200000.00 

89 S P S Nellore 406422603498 
KAREMPUDI ADHIPA 

REDDY 
KAREMPUDI BUJJAMMA 6717084305 Indian Bank IDIB000A174 200000.00 

90 S P S Nellore 432853824830 Gunduboina Mahendra Gunduboina Jayaramaiah 13400100006604 Bank of Baroda BARB0VENKAT 200000.00 

91 S P S Nellore 700921108656 
VERAMANGALAM 

BALASUBRAMANYAM 
VERAMANGALAM 

BALASUBRAMANYAM 
34662210037950 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003466 100000.00 

92 S P S Nellore 808535511703 
Gaddam 

Venkataramireddy 
Dakkili Bharathi 91105145317 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0004030 200000.00 

93 S P S Nellore 924064710870 
Munagala Chinna 

Ankamma 
Munagala Nadipaiah 274710100026485 Andhra Bank ANDB0002747 200000.00 

94 Srikakulam 303618815201 Kochherla Hemalatha Kochherla Gavarayya 38240871449 State Bank of India SBIN0000966 200000.00 

95 Srikakulam 342798932437 Segala Gannayya Segala Chinnammadu 051310100023567 Andhra Bank ANDB0000513 200000.00 

96 Srikakulam 347899445917 Marlu Krishna Rao Marlu Krishna Rao 34671322772 State Bank of India SBIN0000766 100000.00 

97 Srikakulam 350703792952 Inapa Appanna INAPA SOBHARANI 012810100124158 Andhra Bank ANDB0000128 200000.00 

98 Srikakulam 444489907487 Nakka Devi Varaprasad Nakka Bhaskararao 11317779643 State Bank of India SBIN0011996 200000.00 

99 Srikakulam 573727142255 Uppu Ramana Uppu Sridevi 054610100090170 Andhra Bank ANDB0000546 200000.00 

100 Srikakulam 668726113349 Gangarapu Ankamma Gangarapu Srinivasa Rao 038010100184071 Andhra Bank ANDB0000380 200000.00 

101 Srikakulam 766846981995 Puli Appayya Puli Appalanarasamma 73035324138 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0001194 200000.00 

102 Srikakulam 792870481113 Bondapalli Papanna Bondapalli Appamma 3736034181 Central Bank of India CBIN0283364 200000.00 
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103 Srikakulam 852548534247 Kudigana Shiva Kudigana Srinivasrao 093210027000613 Andhra Bank ANDB0000932 200000.00 

104 Srikakulam 875472719434 Patruni Mahalaxmi Patruni Simhachalam 38284889649 State Bank of India SBIN0002805 200000.00 

105 Srikakulam 887163945791 Laveti Suribabu Laveti Raathnalu 049510100105904 Andhra Bank ANDB0000495 200000.00 

106 Srikakulam 922500013026 Kalaga Simhachalam Tanni Sailaja 038010100204773 Andhra Bank ANDB0000380 200000.00 

107 Visakhapatnam 222650352187 KODA  SRINIVASH KODA SANYASAMMA 73083216580 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0003315 200000.00 

108 Visakhapatnam 230484026933 Gandi Nookaraju Gandi Nookaratnam 32842163823 State Bank of India SBIN0003135 200000.00 

109 Visakhapatnam 430794354703 Masa Sanyasamma Masa Pedda Apparao 029401000013842 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0000294 200000.00 

110 Visakhapatnam 526668333571 Nanepalli Ramu Nanepalli Udayagiri 551302010012513 Union Bank of India UBIN0555134 200000.00 

111 Visakhapatnam 561513395483 Shek Babaji Shek Hussain Bebi 31444454030 State Bank of India SBIN0008827 200000.00 

112 Visakhapatnam 689381829451 Vasupilli Appalaraju Vasupalli Polamma 006910100094671 Andhra Bank ANDB0000069 200000.00 

113 Visakhapatnam 740421822034 Karri Nageswararao Karri Sirisha 3736894965 Central Bank of India CBIN0284694 200000.00 

114 Visakhapatnam 818509562058 Rongala Sathibabu RONGALA CHELLAYYAMMA 19141010009795 Andhra Bank ANDB0001914 200000.00 

115 Visakhapatnam 967265284238 Ruthala Simhachalam Ruthala Konda 14180100008896 Bank of Baroda BARB0ELAMAN 200000.00 

116 Vizianagaram 251626439304 Kaligi Thrimurthulu Kaligi Laxmi 73106041901 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0002271 200000.00 

117 Vizianagaram 516349951431 Mangi Chinnammulu Mangi Kanakaraju 73096161282 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0002244 200000.00 

118 Vizianagaram 622115001251 Aguru Prasad AGURU APPALAKONDA 73066988161 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0002270 200000.00 

119 Vizianagaram 857259898605 
KONDRU 

SIMHACHALAM 
KONDRU ESWARARAO 37946857592 State Bank of India SBIN0011111 200000.00 

120 WestGodavari 214121465989 
Chakka Naga 

Subrahmanyam 
Chakka Madhavi 089410021002759 Andhra Bank ANDB0000894 200000.00 

121 WestGodavari 220691346755 JANNI VENKATARAO JANNI VENKATARAO 3909737087 Central Bank of India CBIN0280827 100000.00 

122 WestGodavari 223420453144 Yajjala Sriramulu Yajjala Nagamani 1424155000085670 Karur Vysya Bank KVBL0001424 200000.00 

123 WestGodavari 297598282646 Bale Reddiayya Bale Chellamma 20421510265 State Bank of India SBIN0000836 200000.00 

124 WestGodavari 299062102743 Kasi Subramanyam Kasi Manikyam 043010100068579 Andhra Bank ANDB0000430 200000.00 

125 WestGodavari 343082821896 Matta Nukaraju Matta Rambabu 725210100011915 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0CG7252 200000.00 

126 WestGodavari 371175164348 Gada Raghavendra Rao Gada Veera Venkata Lakshmi 070210100114407 Andhra Bank ANDB0000702 200000.00 

127 WestGodavari 403959381310 Abbindi Sarojini Abbindi Srinivasa Rao 38195843989 State Bank of India SBIN0006980 200000.00 

128 WestGodavari 412223033398 
Doppasani 

Nageswararao 
Doppasani Venkatalakshmi 032810100138391 Andhra Bank ANDB0000328 200000.00 

129 WestGodavari 421208965039 Balam Balaji Balam Nagalakshmi 36232200092707 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003623 200000.00 

130 WestGodavari 428596685821 Natta Suryarao Natta Nagamma 62222023730 State Bank of India SBIN0021412 200000.00 

131 WestGodavari 441866720706 
Balusu 

Narasimhamurthy 
Balusu Ramatulasi 007310100051126 Andhra Bank ANDB0000073 200000.00 

132 WestGodavari 470296441412 DARISE TATA RAO DARISE Ramya 20362889984 State Bank of India SBIN0004718 200000.00 
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133 WestGodavari 499321843098 
Nutangi China 
Venkayamma 

Nutangi Rajendra Prasad 30273023228 State Bank of India SBIN0007540 200000.00 

134 WestGodavari 533395036739 Dasim Nagaraju Dasim Perumallamma 007310100159792 Andhra Bank ANDB0000073 200000.00 

135 WestGodavari 536252864301 Mogalla Anjaneyulu Mogalla Venkateswaramma 071910100104376 Andhra Bank ANDB0000719 200000.00 

136 WestGodavari 649094324616 
Althi Venkata 

Chandrasekhar 
Althi Achiyamma 014510100022513 Andhra Bank ANDB0000145 200000.00 

137 WestGodavari 865369031633 
Thumarada 

Venkateswararao 
Thumarada Saradha 055410100051940 Andhra Bank ANDB0000554 200000.00 

138 WestGodavari 902980787483 Chegondi Murthylamma Chegondi Suryanarayana 35329005065 State Bank of India SBIN0003362 200000.00 

139 WestGodavari 979688718771 Ganta Venkataramana Ganta Vijyadurga 0660108020981 Canara Bank CNRB0000660 200000.00 

140 YSRCuddapah 214300204238 Thupakula Raja Reddy Thupakula Venkata Subbamma 32342980742 State Bank of India SBIN0000901 200000.00 

141 YSRCuddapah 306229266348 Kulari Nagamma Kulari Nagabhushanam 31331805726 State Bank of India SBIN0000792 200000.00 

142 YSRCuddapah 329336921693 
Perugu Chinna 
Narasihumudu 

Perugu Sharadha 91049900995 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0002035 200000.00 

143 YSRCuddapah 355247405373 
Chanchannagari 

Subbarayudu 
Chanchannagari Sunkamma 34014626655 State Bank of India SBIN0001267 200000.00 

144 YSRCuddapah 426789259984 Ponnoli Subbarayudu Ponnoli Subbamma 31486034220 State Bank of India SBIN0003750 200000.00 

145 YSRCuddapah 577016772932 Parnapalli Ramayya Parnapalli Ramasulochan 37270643176 State Bank of India SBIN0003770 200000.00 

146 YSRCuddapah 805300954639 Bhavanasi Gangulaiah Bavanasi Bharathi 33034572259 State Bank of India SBIN0001381 200000.00 

147 YSRCuddapah 860658660970 Chinthala Sreenivasulu Chinthala Sreenivasulu 30946640668 State Bank of India SBIN0002746 100000.00 

148 YSRCuddapah 895868302315 Valluru Siddu Hussain Valluru Subahan Bee 32741943581 State Bank of India SBIN0012669 200000.00 

 


